APPENDIX — Commonwealth Fund 2023 Climate and Health Care Workforce Survey

%

Provider type

Hospital/health system type

Gender

Age

Region

Time at current organization

NP/PA
(n=201)

RN
(n=400)

PcP
(n=200)

Specialist
(n=200)

Government,
federal or
nonfederal
(n=176)

For-  Not-for-
profit profit
(n=195) (n=630)

Female
(n=588) (n=401)

Male

Under
35

35-54

55 and
older

(n=245) (n=603) (n=153)

Midwest
(n=254)

Northeast
(n=249)

South
(n=282) (n=216)

West

2-5 6-10 10+
<2years years years years
(n=151) (n=307) (n=264) (n=279)

It is important to me that my organization
plays a role in addressing climate
change/minimizing its impact on the
environment

Strongly agree/agree

Itis important to me that | play a role in

addressing climate change/minimizing

impact on the environment at work
Strongly agree/agree

Itis important to me that | play a role in
addressing climate change/minimizing
impact on the environment at home or
outside of work

Strongly agree/agree

How important is addressing climate-
related issues to your institution’s overall
mission (such as its responsibility to the
community it serves, or its ability to deliver
equitable care for all patients)?

Very important/somewhat important

Extent to which organization's policies and
actions on reducing its environmental
impact played a role in decision to JOIN the
organization

To a great extent

Somewhat

Extent to which organization's policies and
actions on reducing its environmental
impact played a role in decision to STAY
WORKING at the organization

To a great extent

Somewhat

Extent to which a prospective employer's
policies and actions on reducing its
environmental impact play a role in your
decision to APPLY TO WORK there

To a great extent

Somewhat

80

75

82

78

12
29

17
34

15
43

78

73

81

77

28

13

38

13
46

82

79

85

80

16
48

17
53

21
55

80

74

82

72

10
33

13
34

13
46

78 74 81

73 73 76

80 79 84

80 75 76

10 11 11
36 36 32

18 16 13
39 38 40

14 15 15
51 49 46

80

74

82

78

10
30

13
39

14
46

79

76

82

75

13
38

17
40

15
48

80

73

83

71

33

11

38

12
50

80

74

81

76

12
33

15
40

16
45

78

82

85

87

12
33

18
40

15
52

75

70

80

76

12
33

18
35

15
45

79

78

82

80

10
33

12
41

14
49

80

76

82

77

11
32

14
38

14
45

84

75

86

74

11
35

13
44

17
50

78 78 81 80

70 75 77 75

80 82 83 82

72 77 76 80

24 39 33 32

11 14 14 18

29 42 40 41

15 13 16 15
42 48 45 51

Note: NP = nurse practitioner; PA = physician assistant; RN = registered nurse; PCP = primary care physician.

Data: Commonwealth Fund 2023 Climate and Health Care Workforce Survey.




	Sheet1

