APPENDIX — Commonwealth Fund 2023 Climate and Health Care Workforce Survey

Operation Operation <t< th=""><th></th><th colspan="7">Provider type Hospital/health system type</th><th colspan="5">Gender Age</th><th colspan="4">Region</th><th colspan="4">Time at current organization</th></t<>		Provider type Hospital/health system type							Gender Age					Region				Time at current organization			
by the probability of the pr					, ,																
% (n-20)						federal or	For-	Not-for-					55 and						2–5	6-10	10+
Haimportanto methating organization gets and in disconting dimate theory of the service of the servi							•	•										-			
per general madressing elimated envolutioners. Systemply receiving inspace on the large plan states in the sequence of the environment at longe plan states in the sequence of the environment at longe plan states in the sequence of the environment at longe plan states in the sequence of the environment at longe plan states in the sequence of the environment at longe plan states in the sequence of the environment at longe plan states in the sequence of the environment at longe plan states in the sequence of the environment at longe plan states in the environment at longe plan states in the sequence of the environment at longe plan states in the environment at longe plan stat	%	(n=201)	(n=400)	(n=200)	(n=200)	(n=176)	(n=195)	(n=630)	(n=588)	(n=401)	(n=245)	(n=603)	(n=153)	(n=254)	(n=249)	(n=282)	(n=216)	(n=151)	(n=307)	(n=264)	(n=279)
change (minimute) strong agree (agree 80 78 80 78 79 80 76 75 79 80 84 78 78 81 90 Main support to the advectory instruction of agree (agree 75 73 79 73 79 73 79 73 79 73 79 70 75 75 75 70 75 70 75 75 75 76 80 8																					
$ \frac{1}{1000} \frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$																					
Strongly agree/agree 80 78 80 78 78 78 79 80 84 78 78 81 80 It is important to that J ply and in addressing dimet hange/minimican difference dimet hange/minimican dimet environment at work. 75 73 79 74 75 73 79 74 73 73 74 75 73 79 74 75 73 79 74 75 73 79 74 75 73 79 74 75 73 79 74 73 74 75 73 79 74 75 73 79 74 73 74 75 73 79 74 73 76 74 75 73 76 75 73 76 74 75 73 76 75 73 76 75 73 76 75 73 76 76 78 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 <																					
addressing dimake change/minimizing impact to the withourneria at work Strongly spres/agree 75 73 79 74 76 74 76 73 74 82 70 78 75 76 78 76 78 81 85 80 82 82 80 82 82 80 82 82 80 82 83 81 85 80 82 80 82 83 81 80 82 82 80 82 83 82 83 82 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83		80	78	82	80	78	74	81	80	79	80	80	78	75	79	80	84	78	78	81	80
addressing dimake change/minimizing impact to the withournerial auxies, Strongly spres/agree 75 73 79 74 76 73 74 76 73 76 76 73 76 74 76 73 74 82 70 76 75 70 75 76 78 76 78 81 85 80 82 82 80 82 82 83 81 85 80 82 82 83 82 83 81 80 80 82 82 83 82 83 82 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 <td< td=""><td>It is important to me that I play a role in</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	It is important to me that I play a role in																				
Inspace on the environment at user. Strongly agree/agree this important to me that July arole in addressing dimate change/infiniting impact on the environment at home or outside of work. Strongly agree/agree 82 81 85 82 81 85 82 80 79 84 82 82 83 81 85 80 82 80 82 82 80 8 8 8 8																					
Construction Construction <th< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></th<>																					
addressing climate change/minimizing impact to the environment at home or outside of work. Strongly agree/agree strongly agree/agree two important is addressing climate related issues to your institution's overall mission (such as it responsibility to the community. It serves, or its ability to the community. It serves and	Strongly agree/agree	75	73	79	74	73	73	76	74	76	73	74	82	70	78	76	75	70	75	77	75
addressing climate change/minimizing impact to the performance it hance or outside of work. Strongly agree/agree instance in the work one mature of work is expending the performance it is expendence in the performance is a strain of the performance	It is important to me that I play a role in																				
onisition of work Strongly agree/agree 82 81 85 82 81 82 81 82 83 81 85 80 82 82 83 81 85 80 82 82 83 81 85 80 82 82 83 81 85 80 82 82 83 81 85 80 82 82 83 81 85 80 82 82 83 81 How important is addressing climate- related issues to your institution's overall mission (ush as frequencilly to elever equitable care for all patients)? 78 72 80 72 80 72 80 72 80 72 80 72 80 75 76 78 75 76 87 76 80 77 74 72 77 76 80 State into which organization's policies and sitions on reducing its environmental impact loyed arcle in decision to 101 he organization's policies and sitions on reducing its environmental impact loyed arcle in decision to 51W 80 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>																					
Strongly agree/agree 82 81 85 82 82 82 82 83 81 85 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 80 82 83 81 How important is addressing climate- regulable care for all patients? Yeer important (sold water sold water sold water equidable care for all patients)? 70 80 72 74 72 77 76 80 Yeer important (sold water sold in decision to JOIN the organization 78 70 70 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 11 14 10 13 83 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33	impact on the environment at home or																				
How important is addressing climate- related issues to your institution's overall mission (such as tresponsibility to deliver equilable care for all patients)? 78 77 80 72 80 75 76 78 75 71 76 87 76 80 77 74 72 77 76 80 Very important/somewhat important isos (such as intropositive to deliver equilable care for all patients)? 78 77 80 72 80 75 76 78 75 71 76 80 77 74 72 77 76 80 Catent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization 12 9 16 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 14 4 10 13 15 Somewhat 29 28 48 33 36 32 30 38 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 32 24 39 33 32	outside of work																				
related Sizes to your institution's overall related Sizes to your insthe your institution's overall <	Strongly agree/agree	82	81	85	82	80	79	84	82	82	83	81	85	80	82	82	86	80	82	83	82
related Sizues to your institution's overall related Sizues to your institution's overall related Sizues to your institution's overall related Sizees to your institution'																					
mission (such as its responsibility to the liver equitable care for all patients)? 78 77 80 72 80 75 76 76 87 76 80 77 74 72 77 76 80 Extent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions	How important is addressing climate-																				
community if serves, or its ability to deliver equitable care for all patients/? 78 77 80 72 80 75 76 78 71 76 87 76 80 77 74 72 77 76 80 Very important/somewhat important 78 77 80 72 80 75 76 78 71 76 80 77 74 72 77 76 80 Extent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to JOIN the organization's policies and actions on educing its environmental impact played a role in decision to STAY 9 16 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 14 4 10 13 15 33	-																				
equilable care for all patients)? 78 77 80 72 80 75 76 71 76 87 76 80 77 74 72 77 76 80 Extent to which organization's policies and actions or reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to JOIN the organization 12 9 16 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 11 4 10 13 15 Somewhat 29 28 48 33 36 36 32 30 38 33 33 33 32 35 24 39 33 32 Extent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to STAY 78																					
Very important/somewhat important 78 77 80 72 80 75 76 78 75 71 76 80 77 74 72 77 76 80 Extent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to JOIN the organization 12 9 16 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 11 4 10 13 15 33 33 33 33 32 35 24 39 33 32 Extent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to STAY 77 13 16 13 13 17 11 15 18 18 12 14 14 14 14 14 18 Somewhat 34 38 53 34 39 38 40 39 38 40 40 35 41 38 44 29 42																					
Extent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to JOIN the organization 12 9 16 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 11 4 10 13 15 Somewhat 29 28 48 33 36 36 32 30 38 33 33 33 33 32 35 24 39 33 32 Extent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to STAY NORNING at the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to STAY NORNING at the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to STAY NORNING at the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to STAY NORNING at the organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact play arole in your decision to APPLYTO WORK there 17 13 17 13 18 16 13 13 17 11 15 18 18 12 14 13 11 14 14 14 14 14 14 13 1		70	77	80	72	80	75	76	70	75	71	76	07	76	80	77	74	72	77	76	80
actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to JOIN the organization 12 9 16 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 11 4 10 13 15 To a great extent 29 28 48 33 36 36 32 30 38 33 33 33 33 32 35 24 39 33 32 Extent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played arole in decision to STAY WORKING at the organization 17 13 17 13 18 16 13 13 17 11 15 18 18 12 14 13 11 14 14 18 Somewhat 34 38 53 34 39 38 40 30 35 41 38 44 29 42 40 41 18 Somewhat 34 38 53 34 39 38 40 36 41 38 44 29 42 40 4	very important/somewhat important	76	//	80	72	80	75	70	70	75	/1	70	07	70	80	//	74	12	//	70	00
impact played a role in decision to JOIN the organization 12 9 16 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 11 11 4 10 13 15 Somewhat 12 9 16 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 11 4 10 13 15 Somewhat 29 28 48 33 36 36 32 30 38 33 33 33 32 35 24 39 33 32 Extent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to STAY WORKING at the organization To 13 17 13 17 13 17 13 18 16 13 13 17 11 15 18 18 12 14 13 11 14 14 14 18 Somewhat 34 38 53 34 39 38 40 39 38 40 40 35 <td< td=""><td>Extent to which organization's policies and</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	Extent to which organization's policies and																				
organization To a great extent 12 9 16 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 11 4 10 13 15 Somewhat 29 28 48 33 36 36 32 30 38 33 34 34 34 34 34 34	•																				
To a great extent 12 9 16 10 11 11 10 13 8 12 12 10 11 11 4 10 13 15 Somewhat 29 28 48 33 36 36 32 30 38 33 33 33 33 33 32 35 24 39 33 32 Extent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to STAY WORKING at the organization 17 13 17 13 18 16 13 13 17 11 15 18 18 12 14 13 11 14 14 14 18 Somewhat 34 38 53 34 39 38 40 39 40 38 40 40 35 41 38 44 29 42 40 41 Extent to which a prospective employer's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact play a role in your decision to PPLY TO WORK there To a great extent 15 13 14 15 14																					
Somewhat 29 28 48 33 36 36 32 30 38 33 33 33 32 35 24 39 33 32 Extent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to STAY WORKING at the organization 17 13 17 13 17 13 18 16 13 13 17 11 15 18 18 12 14 13 11 14 14 18 Somewhat 34 38 53 34 39 38 40 39 40 40 35 41 38 44 29 42 40 41 Extent to which a prospective employer's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact play a role in your decision to STAY 24 39 38 40 39 40 38 40 40 35 41 38 44 29 42 40 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 42 40	÷	12	0	10	10	10			10	12		12	12	12	10				10	40	15
Extent to which organization's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to STAY WORKING at the organization1713171318161313171115181812141311141418Somewhat3438533439384039403840403541384429424041Extent to which a prospective employer's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there To a great extent15132113141514151514141715131615	÷																				
actions on reducing its environmental impact played a role in decision to STAY WORKING at the organization 17 13 17 13 18 16 13 13 17 11 15 18 18 12 14 13 11 14 14 18 Somewhat 34 38 53 34 39 38 40 39 40 38 40 40 35 41 38 44 29 42 40 41 Extent to which a prospective employer's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there To a great extent 15 13 21 13 14 15 14 15 15 14 14 17 15 13 16 15	Somewhat	29	20	40	55	50	50	52	50	20		55	22		55	52	55	24	23	22	52
impact played a role in decision to STAY Impact played a role in decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Impact play a role in your decision to APPLY there	Extent to which organization's policies and																				
WORKING at the organization 17 13 17 13 17 13 17 13 18 16 13 13 17 11 15 18 18 12 14 13 11 14 14 18 Somewhat 34 38 53 34 39 38 40 39 40 38 40 40 35 41 38 44 29 42 40 41 Extent to which a prospective employer's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there To a great extent 15 13 21 13 14 15 15 14 14 17 15 13 16 15	•																				
To a great extent 17 13 17 13 17 13 17 13 18 16 13 17 11 15 18 18 12 14 13 11 14 14 18 Somewhat 34 38 53 34 39 38 40 39 40 38 40 40 35 41 38 44 29 42 40 41 Extent to which a prospective employer's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there To a great extent 15 13 21 13 14 15 15 14																					
Somewhat 34 38 53 34 39 38 40 38 40 40 35 41 38 44 29 42 40 41 Extent to which a prospective employer's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there Image: Constraint of the second s		47	12	47	12	10	10	10	12	47		45	10	10	12		10	11			10
Extent to which a prospective employer's policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there To a great extent 15 13 21 13 14 15 15 14 14 17 15 13 16 15																					
policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact play a role in your environmenta role in your environmental impa	Somewnat	54	38	53	54	39	38	40	39	40	38	40	40	35	41	38	44	29	42	40	41
policies and actions on reducing its environmental impact play a role in your env																					
environmental impact play a role in your decision to APPLY TO WORK there To a great extent 15 13 21 13 14 15 15 14 15 12 16 15 15 14 14 17 15 13 16 15																					
decision to APPLY TO WORK there 15 13 21 13 14 15 14 15 12 16 15 14 14 17 15 13 16 15																					
To a great extent 15 13 21 13 14 15 15 14 15 16 15 14 14 17 15 13 16 15																					
		15	13	21	13	14	15	15	14	15	17	16	15	15	14	14	17	15	13	16	15
	Somewhat			55				46	46		50	45				45	50	42	48	45	51

Note: NP = nurse practitioner; PA = physician assistant; RN = registered nurse; PCP = primary care physician.

Data: Commonwealth Fund 2023 Climate and Health Care Workforce Survey.